

Media Release

Chesapeake Employers' Insurance Company 8722 Loch Raven Boulevard Towson, MD 21286

CONTACT: Claudia Ciolfi

Senior Manager of PR & Communications

410-494-2193 cciolfi@ceiwc.com www.ceiwc.com

X/Twitter: @CEIWCmedia

RELEASE DATE: January 29, 2024

Chesapeake Employers Insurance Announces President Paige Beck to Retire After 35 Years

(TOWSON, Md.) — Paige Beck, the President of Chesapeake Employers' Insurance Company, is retiring after 35 years with the company. Ms. Beck informed Chesapeake's Board of Directors and CEO Mark Isakson that she intends to retire, effective February 29, 2024.

"I would like to take this opportunity to thank Paige for her outstanding stewardship, leadership, and vision that helped shape Chesapeake Employers Insurance into what it is today, Maryland's largest provider of workers' compensation insurance," said Suzanne Thompson, the company's Board Chairperson. "Under her guidance the company undertook significant change, including a major transformation from state entity to private company. This shift in strategy and business model would not have been successful without Paige's leadership and vision."

Prior to being company President, Ms. Beck held numerous leadership positions with the organization, including Chief Innovation Officer, Chief Administrative Officer, Chief Financial Officer, and head of Internal Audit. Before joining the organization, she was employed with the State of Maryland in the Office of Legislative Audits.

"It has been an amazing journey serving the wonderful business owners of Maryland and their employees," said Ms. Beck. "I know the company and its current leaders will continue to put the needs of our stakeholders at the forefront of everything they do."

"I thank Paige for her stellar leadership and unwavering commitment to our employees, policyholders, injured workers, and agent partners," said CEO Mark Isakson. "On behalf of all our employees, I wish her a long and happy retirement. Her legacy is one that will be remembered for the personal impact she's made in countless lives. Our business and stakeholders will continue to benefit from her leadership for years to come."

About Chesapeake Employers

Chesapeake Employers' Insurance Company is Maryland's largest writer of workers' compensation insurance. It is a nonprofit, non-stock, private corporation. Chesapeake Employers has served as a continuous, guaranteed source for fairly priced workers' compensation insurance since 1914.